South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 01, 2025, 12:23:26 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3813 General Bill, By Hixon
Summary: Bear hunting

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 50-11-430, RELATING TO
BEAR HUNTING, SO AS TO REMOVE REFERENCES TO A REGISTERED PARTY DOG HUNT IN GAME ZONE 1.

01/28/25
01/28/25

02/12/25

02/18/25
02/18/25
02/19/25
02/19/25
02/19/25
04/02/25
04/15/25
04/15/25
04/15/25
04/16/25
04/23/25
04/23/25
04/30/25

House
House

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 29)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 29)

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 6)

Read second time (House Journal-page 21)

Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 21)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 18)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 7)

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 8)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 28)
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 24)

Roll call Yeas-0 Nays-103 (House Journal-page 24)

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Campsen, Turner, Ott

Page 1 of 1



