South Carolina Legislature

May 01, 2025, 12:23:26 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3813 General Bill, By Hixon

Summary: Bear hunting

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 50-11-430, RELATING TO BEAR HUNTING, SO AS TO REMOVE REFERENCES TO A REGISTERED PARTY DOG HUNT IN GAME ZONE 1.

DEAN HON	111110, 50	AS TO REMOVE REFERENCES TO A REGISTERED FARTT DOG HONT IN CAME ZONE 1.
01/28/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 29)
01/28/25	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 29)
02/12/25	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 6)
02/18/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 21)
02/18/25	House	Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 21)
02/19/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 18)
02/19/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/19/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/02/25	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/15/25	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 22)
04/15/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)
04/15/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)
04/16/25	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 28)
04/23/25	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 24)
04/23/25	House	Roll call Yeas-0 Nays-103 (House Journal-page 24)
04/30/25	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Campsen, Turner, Ott